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NOTICE TO COMPLY - CA833445961012 (Ed. Code § 94935,5 CCRIJ'I ~[010)

Institution Name: GS Driving & Truck Training Institution Telephone: (21 )r45-6022
SChool

Institution Code: 83344596 Administrator Name: 83 4[96
Street Address: 1310 N. La Brea Avenue, Suite A Date of Inspection: 10/..! ~- )3/12

Inglewood, CA 90302

Nature and Facts of the Violation(s): I
I

Education Code Subsection and Description I

§94904 - Ability to Benefit Students. ATB - There are no ATB tests or equivak i h the student files
inspected.

II
II
I
I

Code of Regulations Subsection and Description I
§71710 - Educational Program. (a)(1) - The student files inspected did r tc rntain high school

diplomas, GED, ATB or equivalenttestin t~1 Irerify eligibility to be
admitted to postsecondary program. I

§71920 - Student Records. (b)(1)(A) - The student files inspected d I t contain high school~(

diplomas, GED, ATB or equivalent testin b erify eligibility to be
admitted to postsecondary program.

I
I
I

Onlyminorviolationsare listed on the Noticeto Comply. I
o Ifthis box is checkedadditionalmaterial violationshavebeen foundand willbe forwarded to Enforceme or further review.

Inspector's Name n Aalbeji8- I
Inspector's Signature ~~

~

Institution Administrator Name/Title: JeSu~liva, ~ll.cr/CEO/COO I
Institution Administrator's Signature: l :1,

Education Code can be located at: http://www.bPpe.ca1v/lawSregs/ppe act.shtml
Code of Regulations can be located at: http: IIwww.bppe.ca.gov liawsregs /regs.shtml
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I



RETURN THIS FORM WITHIN THE SPECIFIED TIME FRAME WITH EITHER: 1) VERIFICATIO 'l OIFI dr MPLIANCE OR 2) A
 
NOTICE OF DISAGREEMENT [I
 

IMPORTANT COMPLIANCE NOTICE 

California Education Code §94935 and California Code of Regulations §7501 0 0 vide that the Bureau 
for Private Postsecondary Education (Bureau) shall issue a Notice to CoinI II or minor violations 
detected during a compliance inspection by the Bureau. 

By no later than 30 days from the date of the inspection, you must 'ttper: 1) Remedy the 
noncompliance item (s), sign the below declaration and submit this form ito J{~ Bureau, along with 
documentation describing how compliance was achieved; or 2) File with th, B ~.~( u a written notice of 
d~sagreement, speci~ng ~he minor viol.ation(s). described i? the Notice tp ~pply ~th whic? you 
disagree, and appeahng It by requestmg an mformal offlce conference. ~ a written notice of 
disagreement is not timely filed with the Bureau, the right to appeal is deemed r< h sve been waived. 

Failure to timely remedy the noncompliance item(s) or file a written req~e r r an informal office 
conference may result in the Bureau taking administrative enforcement action. 

DECLARATION I I 

Attached to this document is a list describing how compliance was achiere~ I cpr each violation and 
supporting documentation. I declare under penalty of perjury that all violations it! entified in this Notice 
to Comply are corrected as described in the attachment. 

Signature Date 

Print Name and Title I 
THIS DECLARATION ORA NOTICE OF DISAGREEMENT MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE BURf:A ~y 11/23/12 

Ii
 

Notice to Comply - CA 833445961012 
Inspector's Initial:~ 
Administrator's Initial: 1.c. 2jPage 


